

## Pima County Genealogy Society

## **Professional Genealogist Online Directory**

Only active members of the Pima County Genealogy Society who take clients (paid or pro-bono) may be listed in the PCGS Professional Genealogist Online Directory. The directory will be publicly available on the PCGS website at <a href="https://azpimagensoc.org">https://azpimagensoc.org</a>. Please fill in all fields that you wish to appear in the directory, save the file with your name, and email it to <a href="https://azpimagensoc.org">webmanager@azpimagensoc.org</a>. Leave any fields that do not apply, or that you do not wish to be made public, blank.

Name (inc. postnomials): Sherri Hessick
Business Name: Sherri's Genealogy Solutions, LLC
Address: 10610 E Placita Los Reyes, Tucson, AZ 85748
Phone No.: 520.477.1535 Email: genealogysolutionsllc@gmail.com
Website: https://www.apgen.org/directory/search_detail.html?mbr_id=8866
Memberships:
Association of Professional Genealogists, NGS, PCGS, Green Valley GS, Nelson County Genealogical Roundtable, Utah Genealogical Association, Illinois State GS, Ancestral Trails Historical Society, DAR, Southern California Genealogical Society, Pima County Genealogy Society.  Research Specialties:  General genealogical research, 18th to 20th century, lineage societies, military, civil war, writing, lecturing, consultation.
Geographic Areas:
Chicago, Illinois, Indiana, Kentucky, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan.
Biography (not to exceed 75 words):
Sherri Hessick has over 20 years of experience as a genealogy lecturer, writer, and researcher. She volunteers at the Tucson Family History Center, teaches several classes at the annual Tucson Family History Fair, and has been a gues speaker at several local genealogy clubs. Sherri serves on the Board for PCGS and is the society's Webmanager and Blogger. She holds a Certificate in Genealogical Research from Boston University and is a member of the DAR.
Date: 2 November 2018